The Contractor shall not commence any work until the 

Contractor has provided the City’s Procurement Department with proof of 

insurance coverages. 

5. Compensation and Method of Payment: City agrees to pay the 

Contractor compensation for its services rendered to the City not to exceed forty-

five thousand five hundred twenty dollars and seven cents ($45,520.07), the 

amount shown in Contractor’s Bid. 

The Contractor shall submit periodic invoices to the City upon completion 

and acceptance of work. Payment to the Contractor will be made in accordance 

with F.S. 218.70 “Local Government Prompt Payment Act” upon receipt of the